
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Fwd: Scuba Divers' Registry
1 message

Joaquin Silvestre <joaqui.silvestre@gmail.com> Thu, Sep 14, 2023 at 3:43 PM
To: MIMAROPA - CDD <cddmimaropa@gmail.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>
Cc: CRFMS CDD <crfmscddmimaropa@gmail.com>, maricelsawit@yahoo.com, jjffabellon@gmail.com, Eena Nuevas
<eenanvs@gmail.com>

Dear DENR MIMAROPA, CDD and CRFMS,

Kindly requesting your assistance in filling out and disseminating the DENR SCUBA Divers Registry.

Thank you very much!
Joaquin Silvestre
Project Evaluation Officer
BMB Coastal and Marine Division
0917 561 8106

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Eena Nuevas <eenanvs@gmail.com>
Date: Wed, Sep 13, 2023 at 5:12 PM
Subject: Scuba Divers' Registry
To: Alita Sangalang <alita.sangalang@bmb.gov.ph>, Siara Jeanne Nulada <siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph>, Maria
Katrina Apaya <katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph>, Hiyas Crisostomo <hiyas.crisostomo@bmb.gov.ph>, Kim Cyrus Miranda
<kcmmiranda.bmb@gmail.com>, Joseph Ryan Davalos <davalosjosephryan8@gmail.com>, <etmanglallan@up.edu.ph>,
John Miguel Cortes <johnmigs.cortes@gmail.com>, Argel Pamulaklakin <argel.pamulaklakin1999@gmail.com>, Amelia
Abecina <ameabe1980@gmail.com>, Joaquin Silvestre <joaquisilvestre@gmail.com>, Lea Avilla
<lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>
Cc: Coastal and Marine Division <cmd@bmb.gov.ph>, Jhorace Engay-Tupas <jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph>

Good day AOs!

I would like to request your assistance in updating our regional scuba divers' registry. Following the CMEMP mid-year
workshop, we would like to validate if there are any other changes. This will allow us to institutionalize the special order
development for the pool of divers.

Kindly disseminate this editable Google sheet to your respective regions for their updating. 

Thank you very much.

Best,
EENA MARIE M. NUEVAS
Environmental Management Specialist 
DENR Biodiversity Management Bureau
Coastal and Marine Division
Contact no.: +63(927)1543974
Email: eenanvs@gmail.com
          eenanvs@yahoo.com
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